



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 5493 of 2026

Rohit Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dinesh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

Learned AGA on the basis of instructions submits that apart of the cases mentioned in para 21 of the affidavit, the applicant is involved in two more cases.

Let a supplementary affidavit be filed by the counsel for the applicant, explaining the said cases.

Place this case as fresh on 17.03.2026.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

February 27, 2026

Lbm/-