



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 5493 of 2026**

Rohit Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Dinesh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

Vakalatnama filed today by Sri Prasant Singh, Advocate on behalf of informant is taken on record.

At his request, list this case on 22.04.2026.

**March 17, 2026**  
Anurag Singh

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**