



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 5493 of 2026

Rohit Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dinesh Chandra Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Prashant Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

The present case has been taken up out of turn under the category of mention cases.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of applicant is taken on record.

Learned counsels for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for O.P. No.2 prays for and is granted one week's and no more time to prepare the case.

List again on 29.4.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 22, 2026

KK Patel